218 ' MARYLAND MANUAL

EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS

Charlotte Hall School. (In return for the allowance,
Charlotte Hall School shall furnish 29 scholarships, as
provided by Chapter 321 of the Acts of 1898, including
tuition, board and room rent)

Johns Hopkins University. (Out of this allowance, Johns
Hopkins University shall furnish 129 free scholarships,
as provided in Chapter 90 of the Acts of 1912). ..

McDonogh School! for Boys

Maryland Institute ___. .

St. John’s College. (In return for the allowance, St.
John’s College shall furnish 29 scholarships, including
tuition, board and room rent, and 26 scholarships cov-
ering tuition only, as provided in Chapter 111 of the
Acts of 1908) .

Washington College. (In return for the allowance, Wash-
ington College shall furnish 36 scholarships covering
free tuition, board, room rent and textbooks and 25 cov-
ering free tuition and textbooks and 50 covering free
tuition, as provided in Chapter 309 of the Acts of 1910;
Chapter 293 of the Acts of 1898; Chapter 188 of the
Acts of 1896; Chapter 154 of the Acts of 1892; Chapter
339 of the Acts of 1870; Chapter 219 of the Acts of
1856; Resolution 34 of the Acts of 1839) ... .

West Nottingham Academy §

Western Maryland College. (In return for the allowance,
Western Maryland College shall furnish 58 scholar-
ships covering free tuition and board, and for one male
and one female student from each Senatorial District
of the State, and 14 scholarships covering tuition,
two from each Election Distriet of Carroll County, as
provided by Chapter 106 of the Acts of 1898; Chapter
2;’?8‘))f the Acts of 1890; Chapter 239 of the Acts of
1

MISCELLANEOUS

State Department of Health. (To be used for matching
purposes according to the Maryland Plan for Services
for Crippled Children, approved by the Children’s
Bureau of the Federal Government. In the event Fed-
eral Funds are withdrawn, the State appropriation is
to be allotted directly to the Kernan’s Hospital and
School for Crippled Children and the Children’s Hos-
pital School on an equal basis for hospitalization of
crippled children) . R

A State Department of Health for hospitalization of
crippled children who are residents of Baltimore City

Star-Spangled Banner Flag House Association

Peninsula Horticultural Society .

Cardinal Gibbons Institute. (To be expended subject to
the approval of the Board of Public Works)

Total

9,000.00

127,196.00
1,000.00
16,500.00

63,000.00

60,000.00
1,000.00

56,600.00

54,000.00
10,000.00
500.00
500.00

. 2,000.00

$1,333,756.00




